

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1279 OF 2008

TEJINDER SINGH @ KAKA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1280 of 2008
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1281 of 2008
(With office report)
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 1282 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 06/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arun Kumar Beriwal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv. (AC) (Not present)
Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv. (AC)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Cr.A. No. 1280/2008, 1281/2008 & 1282/2008

In all these appeals, Mr. Rajeev Mehta was appointed as Amicus Curiae but when the appeals were taken up, he has chosen not to appear.

Mr. Fakhruddin, learned Senior Advocate, has offered to represent the Appellant in these appeals as Amicus Curiae. We appreciate that and request him to assist the Court as an Amicus Curiae.

Let the paper books be handed over to him within a week.

List after two weeks.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER