

x

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1280 OF 2008

RAJINDER KUMAR @ KAKA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

With Crl.A. No.1281/2008 (Office report for direction)

Crl.A. No.1282/2008 (Office report for direction)

Date: 05/07/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

Counsel for the parties

Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv. (A.C.)

Mr. Rajiv Mehta, (A.C.)

Mr. Jayant K. Sud, AAG (Punjab)

Mr. Ujas Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Dabas, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Seen the office report.

Mr. Fakhruddin, learned Senior Counsel, who appeared for the appellant as Amicus Curiae, states that fee be credited in the account of Supreme Court legal Services Committee.

We appreciate his offer and direct that the amount be credited in the said account.

Office to act accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master